SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block IX, Belmont Survey District, described as follows:

A. R. P. Being formerly

0 21.5 Crown land; coloured blue on plan. 2 27.4 Crown land; edged red on plan. (Being road in Declaration 873333, Well Wellington Land

Registry.)

As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25072 (S.O. 27127) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Being formerly

3 1 14.9 Crown land.

(Being road in Declaration 873338, Wellington Land

Registry.)

As the same is more particularly delineated on the plans marked M.O.W. 25072 (S.O. 27127) and M.O.W. 25073 (S.O. 27128) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured blue.

A. R. P. Being formerly

1 1 1.3 Crown land. (Being road in Declaration 873338, Wellington Land

Registry.)
As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25073 (S.O. 27128) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured sepia.

Being formerly A. R. P.

3 5.5 Crown land. 2

(Being road in Declaration 868505, Wellington Land

Registry.)

As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 24943 (S.O. 27129) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured sepia.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of March 1975.

M. A. CONNELLY, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/2/9B/0; Wn. D.O. 72/2/9B/2/0, 72/2/9B/2/0/3)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block VIII, Mangakahia Survey District, Whangarei County

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Whangarei.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 3.0313 hectares and being part Section 13, Block VIII, Mangakahia Survey District; as shown marked "A" on plan S.O. 49662 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of March 1975.

M. A. CONNELLY, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 33/735; Ak. D.O. 50/15/11/0/49662)

Amending a Notice Proclaiming Land as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Block VI, Tuapeka East Survey District, Tuapeka County

Pursuant to section 330A of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development, hereby amends the notice dated the 20th day of February 1975, and published in Gazette, 27 February, 1975, No. 18, at page 373, proclaiming land as road, road closed, and vested in Block VI, Tuapeka East Survey District, Tuapeka County, by adding after the words "the First Schedule hereto" in the third and fourth lines, the words "which land shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Tuapeka".

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of March 1975.

M. A. CONNELLY, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 46/1894; Dn. D.O. 18/300/37)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Block III, Maioro Survey District, Franklin County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Franklin; and also proclaims as closed the portions of road described in the Second Schedule hereto; also declares that the road first and secondly described in the said Second Schedule shall, when so closed, vest in Ronald David John Adams, of Waiuku, garage proprietor, and Zoe Dawn Adams, his wife, subject to memorandum of mortgage 244017.2, North Auckland Land Registry, and that the road thirdly described in the said Second Schedule shall, when so closed, vest in Ivy Kraljevich, of Waiuku, widow, as sole executrix.

FIRST SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block III, Maioro Survey District, described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

Part Lot 5, D.P. 2001; coloured yellow on plan. Part Lot 6, D.P. 2001; coloured yellow on plan. Part Lot 20, D.P. 11951; coloured sepia on plan. Part Lot 24, D.P. 11951; coloured blue on plan. Part Lot 26, D.P. 11951; coloured blue on plan. Part Lot 28, D.P. 11951; coloured blue on plan. Part Lot 17, D.P. 11321; coloured yellow on plan. Part Lot 1, D.P. 13455; coloured sepia on plan. 0 0.5 0 2.9 0 10.7

0 2.3 0

3 8 O 0.39.6

SECOND SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed and Vested

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block III, Majoro Survey District, described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through

0 1.7 0 0.1 Lot 18, D.P. 11951; coloured green on plan. Lot 20, D.P. 11951; coloured green on plan. Lot 6, D.P. 2001; coloured green on plan.

0 28.6

As shown on plan S.O. 44985 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of March 1975.

HUGH WATT, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 34/2290; Ak. D.O. 15/3/0/44985)

Declaring Land Taken for the Auckland-Kumeu Motorway in the City of Auckland

Pursuant to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the Auckland-Kumeu Motorway from and after the 3rd day of April 1975.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 23 perches situated in the City of Auckland, and being Lot 6, D.P. 30588. All certificate of title, Volume 938, folio 98, North Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of March 1975.

M. A. CONNELLY, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 71/2/5/0; Ak. D.O. 71/2/5/0/320)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work and Not Required for That Purpose to be Crown Land in Westland County

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948, as from the 3rd day of April 1975.